07-05-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ 1 0 1 7

Tab settings ⇔⇒⇔ ▼ 10176	37274
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Advanced input Devices, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Esterline Technologies Corporation
600 West Wilbur Avenue	Internal Address:
Coeur d'Alene, Idano 83815 Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 10800 N.E. 8th Street
Corporation-State (Delaware)	City: Bellevue State: WA zip: 98004
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment 🖳 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u> Other
Qther	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: June 25, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,411,100
Additional number(s) att	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <u>Heidi L. Sachs</u>	
Internal Address: Perkins Coie LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1201 Third Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 4800, Seattle, WA 98101	50-0665
City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.  -	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Heidi L. Sachs	June 29, 2001
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover	plature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002323 FRAME: 0777

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Advanced Input Devices, Inc. ("Assignor"), a <u>le a wave</u> corporation with its principal place of business at 600 West Wilbur Avenue, Coeur d"Alene, Idaho 83815-7785 has common law rights in the marks that are the subject of this assignment and is the owner of the trademark registration set forth in Exhibit 1 and incorporated herein by reference;

WHEREAS, Esterline Technologies Corporation ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 10800 N.E. 8<sup>th</sup> Street, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring said common law rights, registration and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the mark set forth in Exhibit 1 together with the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

Assignor shall be permitted to continue to use the marks set forth in Exhibit 1, as a related company. All such uses by Assignor shall be on behalf of and inure to the benefit of Assignee.

Signed this 25th day of June, 2001.

Advanced Input Devices, Inc.

Name: Frank Houston

Title: President

[SL010230.264]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002323 FRAME: 0778

STATE OF	edaho	)	2.5
COUNTY OF	kootenai	)	SS.

On the 25th day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001, before me personally appeared Frank Houston, the person who signed the foregoing instrument, who being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that he is the President of Advanced Input Devices, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, that he has signed said instrument as a free act on behalf of said corporation, and that he has the authority to act on behalf of, and bind, said corporation.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on the date stated above.

<u>Orances</u>	Brast	rug	>
NOTARY PUB	LIC in and	for th	e State of
ddaho,	residing at	Ha	uden
My Appointmen	nt Expires:	7/15	5)04

[SL010230.264]

-2-

[SL010230.264]

-3-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002323 FRAME: 0779

## EXHIBIT 1 TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
ADVANCED INPUT DEVICES	1,411,100	September 30, 1986

[SL010230.264]

**RECORDED: 07/03/2001** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002323 FRAME: 0780